
Form 4.20 

Rule 4.34.CVL. The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's S . 9 5 / 99 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies For official use 

Company Number 

7687436 

Name of Company 

(2) Insert full name of (a) ELITE-BODS LIMITED 
company 

WWye"(b) WILLIAM CLIVE SWINDELL, 
(b) insert full name(s) 

and address(es) YORKSHIRE HOUSE, 

7 SOUTH LANE, 

HOLMFIRTH, 

HUDDERSFIELD, HD9 1HN 

(c) Insert date the liquidator {a} of the above named company attach a statement of the company's affairs as 

at (c) 

18TH MARCH 2015 

Signed NAA. Date 20TH MARCH 2015 

Presenter’s name, 
address and reference 
(if any) For official use 

Liquidaton Secton Post Room 

eer A HI 

< 
a 
Zz 
fe) 
= *A43SIXXT* 

A20 23/03/2015 #43 
CAMDANIES Unice 

Computer Printed by CD Company Forms 07000 222123 



ELITE-BODS LIMITED 

[INDEX 

4. Statutory information 

2. Estimated Statement of Affairs 

3. Notes to Estimated Statement of Affairs 

4, Extracts from Accounts 

5. History of the Company 



Company Number 

Date of incorporation 

Registered Office 

Authorised Share Capital 

issued Share Capral 

Shareholder 

Director 

t o
ad

 

ELITE-BOBS LIVITED 

STATUTORY INFORMATION 

7687436 

29th June 2011 as Elie Sales Professionals Lid 
con 1st August 2012 

Yorkshire House, 

7 South Lane, 
Holmfirth 
Huddersfield 
HD9 1HN 

formerly 

Surte G7, 
Cenire 27 Business Park, 
Woodhead Road, 

Birstall, 
Batley, 
WF17 9TD 

3 Ordinary Shares of £1 

3 Ordinary Shares of £1 

Vis J Guthwane 

Ms J Outhwarie 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name and 

oveupauion 

(&) insert full address 

Statentent of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

ELFTE-BODS LIMIFED 

Company Number 7687436 

Registered Office & 
Trading Address Suite G7, 

Centre 27 Business Park, 
Woodhead Road, 

Birstall, 

Batley, 
WFi7 9TD 

Form 4 19 

on the 18th March 2015 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 
resolution for winding up 

a) JEAN OUTHWAITE 

DIRECTOR 

(b} 26 HOPTON HALL LANE, 
MIRFIELD. 
WF14 8HP 

Statement of Truth 

I beleve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affeirs are true 

Full Name ose a ee te 



4 -Summary of Assets 
Book Estimated to 
Value Realise 

Assets = = 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged Assets 

Cash at Bank 2,000 00 

Equipment 500 00 

Esnmated total assets available for prefe. ential creditors 2.503 09 

a 

Signature “~~ Date 



Al — Summary of Ligbiles ¥ 

Estimated total assets evallable for preferential 
creditors (carried from page A} 

Liabiliues 

Preferential creators - 

Estimated defictency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets avatlable for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated deficency/surplus of assets after floating charg 

Estumated prescribed part of net pioperty where applicable (brougnt down) 

Total assets available to unsecured crediturs 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating chaige 
holders) 

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preteremtial crediters 
(excluding any shortfall te feating charge holders} 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down} 

Estimated deficiency/surpius es regards crediters 

ssued and called up capital 

kstimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members 

th
 

ta
 

th
 

th
 

wh
 

th
 

th
 

uw 

w i) 3 & € 5 oa
s Auediwuoo 

ELITE-BODS LIMITED 

NOTES TO ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

1 Subject to the costs of realisation and fo the costs of llauidation 

2 The inclusion of 2 claim in the Estimated Statement of Affairs does not 
consiiute an admission of liabiltty by the Directors 

3 The claims of Crediiors are estimated and will be subject to agreement by the 

Liquidator 



Fixed Assets 

Current Assets 

Current Liabilities 

Balance on P & L Account 

Lo
 

ELITE-BODS LIMITED 

EXTRACTS FROM ACCOUNTS 

Yearended Year ended 
30/06/53 30/06/14 

£ E 

549 3668 

2,712 925 

(30,893) (28,254) 

(27,435) (26,986) 



ic
n 

ELITE-BODS LIMITED 

HISTORY OF THE COMPANY 

Elite-Bods Limited ts a private limited company which was incorporated on 29th June 2011 as Ele 
Sales Professionals Lid The Company changed its name to tts present style on ist August 2012 

The Company operated as an execuitve training agency from rented premises at Suite G7, Centre 27 

Business Park, Woodhead Road, Birstall, Batley, WWF 17 OT 

The registered office of the Company was Suite G7, Centre 27 Business Park, Woodhead Road, 

Birstall, Batley WF17 STD although this has been changed to Yorkshire House, 7 South Lane, 
Holmfirth, HDS 4HN for the purpose of the meeting 

The tssued share capital of the Company is 3 Ordinary Shares of £1 and the shareholder of the 
Company is Ms J Outhwaite 

The Director of the Company is Nis J Outhwaite 

The Company traded at a less during its first periods of tracing During early 2014, it became clear that 
the Company could not continue trading in February 2075, the Direcior sought the advice of Mr 
WC Swindell who advised that the Company was insolvent and should proceed into voluntary 
liquidation 

The Director therefore, gave ihe necessary instructions in order fo place the Company into Creditors 
Voluntary Liquication 


